
 

LESSON PLAN 

Session 2024-25                                                              Class: B.A. 1st (General) Major  

Nomenclature of the paper: Basics of Social Work  Paper code: B23 SWK-101  

Name of the faculty: Hemlata  

Month Week Topics to be covered 

 

July 

22.07.24 -27.07.24 Social work- Meaning, nature  

29.07.24- 30.07.24 Scope of social work  

 

 

 

August 

01.08.24 -03.08.24 Relationship of social work with others social 

sciences- sociology  

05.08.24 -10.08.24 Relationship of social work with psychology, public 

administration  

12.08.24 -17.08.24 Relationship of social work with Economics, political 

science, jurisprudence  

19.08.24 - 24.08.24  Philosophical values of Social work,Visit to N.G.O  

26.08.24 -31.08.24 Assumptions of Social work, practical  

 

 

September 

02.09.24 -07.09.24 Goals of Social Work, Methods of Social work  

09.09.24 -14.09.24 Principles of social work, Test  

16.09.24 -21.09.24 Profession-meaning, components  

23.09.24 - 29.09.24 Social work as a profession  

30.09.24 Test 

 

 

October 

01.10.24 - 05.10.24 Practical  

07.10.24 -12.10.24 Visit to N.G.O, Revision  

14.10.24 - 19.10.24 Revision, Test 

21.10.24 - 26.10.24 Practical  

Vacations 27.10.24 -03.11.24 Diwali Vacations 

 

November 

04.11.24 -09.11.24 Revision  

11.11.24 - 16.11.24 Revision  

18.11.24 -22.11.24 Revision 

 



 

LESSON PLAN 

Session 2024-25                                                                 Class: B. A. 2nd (General) Major  

Subject: Working with individuals and groups                      Paper code: B23-SWK-301  

Name of the faculty:  Hemlata  

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 22.07.24 -27.07.24 Social Case work-concept,meaning  

29.07.24- 30.07.24 Basic assumption of social case work  

August 01.08.24 -03.08.24 Principles of social case work  

05.08.24 -10.08.24 Historical Development of social case work  

12.08.24 -17.08.24 Process of social case work  

19.08.24 - 24.08.24  Process of social case work  

26.08.24 -31.08.24 Components of Social case work  

September 02.09.24 -07.09.24 Group-meaning, Definition, characteristics, Types  

09.09.24 -14.09.24 Social group work-Meaning, Assumptions  

16.09.24 -21.09.24 Historical Development of social group work  

23.09.24 - 29.09.24 Principles of social group work  

30.09.24 Test 

October 01.10.24 - 05.10.24 Stages of social group work  

07.10.24 -12.10.24 Survey  

14.10.24 - 19.10.24 Practical  

21.10.24 - 26.10.24 Practical  

Vacations 27.10.24 -03.11.24 Diwali Vacations 

November 04.11.24 -09.11.24 Revision  

11.11.24 - 16.11.24 Revision  

18.11.24 -22.11.24 Revision 

 

 



 

LESSON PLAN 

Session 2024-25                                                                             Class: B. A 3rd (General) 

Subject: Social problems and social work intervention                  Paper code: SW 25 

Name of the faculty: Hemlata  

  

Month Week Topics to be covered 

 

July 

22.07.24 -27.07.24 Social Change-meaning, patterns, sources  

29.07.24- 30.07.24 Agencies of social Change  

 

 

August 

01.08.24 -03.08.24 Social Disorganization-process, symptoms, factors  

05.08.24 -10.08.24 Type, causes of social Disorganization  

12.08.24 -17.08.24 Social Problems-poverty, Unemployment, corruption  

19.08.24 - 24.08.24  Child labour, Dowry  

26.08.24 -31.08.24  Revision, Test, 

 

 

September 

02.09.24 -07.09.24 Emerging social problems-Drug abuse, Alcoholism,  

09.09.24 -14.09.24 HIV AIDS, Juvenile delinquency  

16.09.24 -21.09.24 Domestic violence, female foeticide  

23.09.24 - 29.09.24 Social Deviation  

30.09.24 Test 

 

 

October 

01.10.24 - 05.10.24 Environment pollution-meaning, concept  

07.10.24 -12.10.24 Land pollution-causes, effects, prevention  

14.10.24 - 19.10.24 Water pollution, Air pollution  

21.10.24 - 26.10.24 Noise pollution, practical-Case study  

Vacations 27.10.24 -03.11.24 Diwali Vacations 

 

November 

04.11.24 -09.11.24 Practical  

11.11.24 - 16.11.24 Revision  

18.11.24 -22.11.24 Revision 

 

 



LESSON PLAN 

Session 2024-25                                           Class: B. A. I (General) SEC-Haryanvi Dance  

Subject: Haryanvi Dance                                Paper code: B23 SEC-314 

Name of the faculty: Hemlata  

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

 

July 

22.07.24 -27.07.24 Introduction of Folk Dance  

29.07.24- 30.07.24 Meaning, Definition, features of folk dance in 

haryana  

 

 

 

August 

01.08.24 -03.08.24 Define the following folk dance of Haryana-

Gugga,jhumar 

05.08.24 -10.08.24 Phag ,Daph, Dhamal,loor 

12.08.24 -17.08.24 Khodiya,Rasiya 

19.08.24 - 24.08.24  Define the Haryanvi folk Dance costumes and 

ornaments for male and female Dancers 

26.08.24 -31.08.24 Importance of Nagma in Haryanvi Dance, define the 

following instruments-Dholak,Nagara,Nagari 

 

 

 

 

September 

02.09.24 -07.09.24 Harmonium, Ghunghru,sarangi, 

clarnate,Mandira,benjo 

09.09.24 -14.09.24 Relationship between Haryanvi folk Dance and 

Aesthetics,The study of folk Musical instruments of 

Haryana  

16.09.24 -21.09.24 Importance of laya and tal in Haryanvi Dance  

23.09.24 - 29.09.24 Importance of makeup in Haryanvi Dance  

Life sketch of Pt.Lakhmi Chand 

30.09.24 Test 

 

 

October 

 

01.10.24 - 05.10.24 

Define the following- 

Aalah, Bhairavi,tubi , 

Stage presentation, Formation  

07.10.24 -12.10.24 Revision  

14.10.24 - 19.10.24 Practical  



21.10.24 - 26.10.24 Practical  

Vacations 27.10.24 -03.11.24 Diwali Vacations 

 

November 

04.11.24 -09.11.24 Revision  

11.11.24 - 16.11.24 Revision  

18.11.24 -22.11.24 Revision 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


